Paper No.	
-----------	--

### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

TELIT WIRELESS SOLUTIONS INC. and TELIT COMMUNICATIONS PLC, Petitioners,

v.

M2M SOLUTIONS LLC
Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00054 Patent 8,648,717

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Patent Owner, M2M Solutions LLC, hereby submits its mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8.

### A. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

The real party-in-interest is M2M Solutions LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 541, Shepardstown, WV 25443-0541.

### B. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

The following judicial and/or administrative proceedings could affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- a. *M2M Solutions LLC v. Enfora Inc. et al.* (1:14-cv-1101-RGA)(D. Del.);
- b. *M2M Solutions LLC v. Telit Communications PLC et al.* (1:14-cv-01103-RGA) (D. Del.);
- c. M2M Solution LLC v. Sierra Wireless America, Inc. et al., (1:14-cv-01102-RGA) (D. Del.);
- d. *M2M Solutions LLC v. Enfora, Inc., et al.* (1:12-00032-RGA) (D. Del.);
- e. *M2M Solutions LLC v. Sierra Wireless America, Inc. et al.*, (1:12-00030-RGA) (D. Del.);



# Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,648,717

- f. M2M Solutions LLC v. Cinterion Wireless Modules GMBH et al. (1:12-00031-RGA) (D.Del.);
- g. *M2M Solutions LLC v. Motorola Solutions, Inc., et al.* (1:12-00033-RGA) (D. Del);
- h. *M2M Solutions LLC v. Simcom Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd., et al.* (1:12-00034-RGA) (D. Del.);
  - i. Enfora, Inc., et al. v. M2M Solutions LLC (IPR2015-01670);
  - j. Enfora, Inc., et al. v. M2M Solutions LLC (IPR2015-01672);
- k. Sierra Wireless America, Inc. et al., v. M2M Solutions LLC (IPR2015-01823); and
  - 1. Telit Wireless Solutions Inc. v. M2M Solutions LLC (IPR2016-00055).

# **C.** Lead and Back-up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Lead Counsel: Jeffrey N. Costakos (Reg. No. 34,144); Tel. 414-297-5782

Back-up Counsel: Michelle A. Moran (Pro hac vice pending); Tel. 414-297-5629

Address: Foley & Lardner LLP, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue,

Milwaukee, WI 53202. Fax: 414-271-4900



Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,648,717

## **D. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))**

Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding via electronic service using the following e-mail addresses:

jcostakos@foley.com

mmoran@foley.com

Dated: November 12, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Jeffrey N. Costakos
Jeffrey N. Costakos
Registration Number 34,144
Attorney for Patent Owner
Foley & Lardner LLP
777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306
Telephone: 414-297-5782

Email: jcostakos@foley.com



### **CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served in its entirety on November 12, 2015, upon the following parties via e-mail:

cpollack@pearlcohen.com gyonay@ pearlcohen.com meadan@ pearlcohen.com

and upon the following party via Federal Express:

Caleb Pollack Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP 1500 Broadway 12<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10036

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Date: November 12, 2015 /s/ Michelle A. Moran

Michelle A. Moran
Pro Hac Vice Pending
Back-up Attorney for Patent Owner
M2M Solutions LLC
777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306 Telephone: 414-297-5629

E-mail: mmoran@foley.com

